H \$40.00 4280

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		12/27/2016	Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUTWATER SPIRITS, LLC
Street Address:	9750 Distribution Avenue
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280157	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C5765-0029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cutwater TM Release#page1.tif source=Cutwater TM Release#page2.tif source=Cutwater TM Release#page3.tif source=Cutwater TM Release#page4.tif source=Cutwater TM Release#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005954 FRAME: 0974

900389382

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

December 27, 2016

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of November 16, 2016, executed by Cutwater Spirits, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 9750 Distribution Avenue, San Diego, California 92121, in favor of Comerica Bank ("Secured Party"), whose address is 39200 Six Mile Road, MC 7578, Livonia, Michigan 48152. which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 17. 2016, at Reel 5922 Frame 0579, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including those Trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit C attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to release its security interest in the trademark specifically listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Released Trademark") and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases the Released Trademark on Exhibit A and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Released Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

Exhibit C to the Agreement is hereby replaced with Exhibit A-1 attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademark as of the date first above written.

COMERICA BANK

("Secured Party")

Name: 39 Bouchereau

Title: Vire President

EXHIBIT A Released Trademark

No	Ownership of Record	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration. No.	File Date/ Date Registered
1.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		4280157	01/22/2013

EXHIBIT A-1

EXHIBIT C to Intellectual Property Security Agreement <u>Trademarks</u>

No	Ownership of Record	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
1.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC	FLYBRIDGE	87077711	06/20/2016
2.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		87052641	05/27/2016
3.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC	EPHEMERIS	86712741	08/03/2015
4.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC	CUTWATER	86840150	12/04/2015
5.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		4793476	08/18/2015
6.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC	SO WHAT ARE WE CELEBRATING TODAY	4760333	06/23/2015

BN 27432919v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005954 FRAME: 0977

No	Ownership of Record		Serial No./ Registration. No.	File Date/ Date Registered
7.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		4755952	06/16/2015
8.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		4751758	06/09/2015
9.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		4747986	06/02/2015
10.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		4601646	09/09/2016
11.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC	OPAH	4609279	09/23/2014

No	Ownership of Record	Trademark Title	Serial No./ Registration, No.	File Date/ Date Registered
12.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		3924991	03/01/2011
		THREE SHEETS		
13.	Cutwater Spirits,		4552030	06/17/2014
	ELC	OPAH		
14.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC	***************************************	4238209	11/06/2012
The state of the s		FUGU		
15.	Cutwater Spirits,		3909295	01/18/2011
		DEVIL'S SHARE		
16.	Cutwater Spirits, LLC		3895476	12/21/2010
		OLD GROVE		

BN 27432919v2

RECORDED: 12/27/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005954 FRAME: 0979